
Trackrod Land Rover Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Award Winners

No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

First Class L1

91 Alan PARAMORE/Marc PAYNTER L1 Land Rover Wolf HD 1:24:40.9 1

Second Class L1

93 Thomas ALDRIDGE/Mark BROWN L1 Landrover Wolf XD 1:28:37.8 3:56.9 2

Final Results
Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 91 Alan PARAMORE/Marc PAYNTER L1 1 Land Rover Wolf HD 1:24:40.9 1:24:40.9
2 93 Thomas ALDRIDGE/Mark BROWN L1 2 Landrover Wolf XD 1:28:37.8 1:28:37.8 3:56.9 
3 94 Adam ENTWISTLE/Rob BIRCH L1 3 Landrover Wolf XD 1:29:00.7 1:29:00.7 4:19.8 
4 95 Gari Lawless HAZELBY/Blair THOMSON L1 4 Landrover Wolf XD 1:33:11.3 1:33:11.3 8:30.4 
5 92 Curtis McKERLIE/Ross HUNTER L1 5 Landrover Wolf XD 1:34:00.1 1:34:00.1 9:19.2 

Final Stage Times
No. Driver Class SS 1

Dalby 1

SS 2

Gale Rigg 1

SS 3
Gale Rigg 2

SS 4

Cropton

SS 5
Dalby 2

SS 6

Langdale

Penalties

91 Alan PARAMORE L1 21:32.0 7:31.9 7:25.8 11:06.1 20:18.6 16:46.5 
92 Curtis McKERLIE L1 23:40.8 7:52.6 11:04.1 11:33.6 21:29.3 18:19.7 
93 Thomas ALDRIDGE L1 22:37.5 7:59.8 7:57.7 11:43.5 20:56.8 17:22.5 
94 Adam ENTWISTLE L1 22:47.0 7:58.5 7:47.7 11:42.5 21:05.4 17:39.6 
95 G HAZELBY L1 24:20.3 8:13.7 8:46.6 12:22.2 21:28.1 18:00.4 

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage
SS 1 Dalby 1

Fastest speed 43.04 mph
Length 15.45miles

No. Driver Time

91 Paramore 21:32.0 
93 Aldridge 22:37.5 
94 Entwistle 22:47.0 
92 McKerlie 23:40.8 
95 Hazelby 24:20.3 

SS 2 Gale Rigg 1
Fastest speed 48.26 mph

Length 6.06miles
No. Driver Time

91 Paramore 7:31.9 
92 McKerlie 7:52.6 
94 Entwistle 7:58.5 
93 Aldridge 7:59.8 
95 Hazelby 8:13.7 

SS 3 Gale Rigg 2
Fastest speed 48.92 mph

Length 6.06miles
No. Driver Time

91 Paramore 7:25.8 
94 Entwistle 7:47.7 
93 Aldridge 7:57.7 
95 Hazelby 8:46.6 
92 McKerlie 11:04.1 

SS 4 Cropton
Fastest speed 50.54 mph

Length 9.35miles
No. Driver Time

91 Paramore 11:06.1 
92 McKerlie 11:33.6 
94 Entwistle 11:42.5 
93 Aldridge 11:43.5 
95 Hazelby 12:22.2 

SS 5 Dalby 2
Fastest speed 45.63 mph

Length 15.45miles
No. Driver Time

91 Paramore 20:18.6 
93 Aldridge 20:56.8 
94 Entwistle 21:05.4 
95 Hazelby 21:28.1 
92 McKerlie 21:29.3 

SS 6 Langdale
Fastest speed 49.85 mph

Length 13.94miles
No. Driver Time

91 Paramore 16:46.5 
93 Aldridge 17:22.5 
94 Entwistle 17:39.6 
95 Hazelby 18:00.4 
92 McKerlie 18:19.7 
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Trackrod Land Rover Challenge 2012
28 and 29 September 2012

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Dalby 1
Gravel

Length 15.45miles
No. Driver Total

91 Paramore 0:21:32.0
93 Aldridge 0:22:37.5
94 Entwistle 0:22:47.0
92 McKerlie 0:23:40.8
95 Hazelby 0:24:20.3

SS 2 Gale Rigg 1
Gravel

Length 6.06miles
No. Driver Total

91 Paramore 0:29:03.9
93 Aldridge 0:30:37.3
94 Entwistle 0:30:45.5
92 McKerlie 0:31:33.4
95 Hazelby 0:32:34.0

SS 3 Gale Rigg 2
Gravel

Length 6.06miles
No. Driver Total

91 Paramore 0:36:29.7
94 Entwistle 0:38:33.2
93 Aldridge 0:38:35.0
95 Hazelby 0:41:20.6
92 McKerlie 0:42:37.5

SS 4 Cropton
Gravel

Length 9.35miles
No. Driver Total

91 Paramore 0:47:35.8
94 Entwistle 0:50:15.7
93 Aldridge 0:50:18.5
95 Hazelby 0:53:42.8
92 McKerlie 0:54:11.1

SS 5 Dalby 2
Gravel

Length 15.45miles
No. Driver Total

91 Paramore 1:07:54.4
93 Aldridge 1:11:15.3
94 Entwistle 1:11:21.1
95 Hazelby 1:15:10.9
92 McKerlie 1:15:40.4

SS 6 Langdale
Gravel

Length 13.94miles
No. Driver Total

91 Paramore 1:24:40.9
93 Aldridge 1:28:37.8
94 Entwistle 1:29:00.7
95 Hazelby 1:33:11.3
92 McKerlie 1:34:00.1

Final Stage Positions
Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

91 Alan PARAMORE 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
93 Thomas ALDRIDGE - 3 1 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
92 Curtis McKERLIE - 2 - 1 3 - - - - - - - - - -
94 Adam ENTWISTLE - 1 5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
95 Gari Lawless HAZELBY - - - 3 3 - - - - - - - - - -
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